

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20550-20554/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in CRP No. 323/2007 & CRP No. 324/2007 & CRP No. 615/2007 & CRP No. 616/2007 & CRP No. 3347/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V.S.KANODIA ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.L.MUTHU (D) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 30/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners requests for an adjournment to enable him to take step for impleading the legal representatives of respondent no.2 (Y. Sathiamurthy), who died in August, 2010.

Adjourned for six weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master