

>

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20550-20554/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in CRP No.323/2007, CRP No.324/2007, CRP No.615/2007, CRP No.616/2007, CRP No.3347/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V.S.KANODIA ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.L.MUTHU (D) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the respondent and with prayer for interim relief) (For final disposal)

Lrs. of deceased

Date: 20/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr.Pratik Jalan, Adv.
Mr.Pavan Kr.Bansal, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.Ramamurthi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.P.B.Balaji, Adv.
Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent. Learned senior counsel appearing for the legal representatives of the deceased respondent says that he does not have any objection. Hence, the application is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

The Registry is directed to carry out the necessary
2

correction.

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master